
 

Lithgow City Council Contract Variation Request  Page 1 of 1 

Contract Variation Request no.  005 
Project Name: Detailed Design and Construction of West Bowenfels Sewerage 

Pumping Station 
Request submitted by: Rick Patterson 

Date: 1/04/2024 

Variation Number: V05 

Variation Details: 1,218m3   of rock Upon excavating out for line 4,5 and 6 rock was 
discovered for approximately 200lm  

Current Contract Value 
(ex GST): $4,375,968.76 

Variation amount  
(ex GST): $219,222.00 

Revised Contract Value 
(ex GST): $4,595,190.76 

 

Approved   /   Not Approved 

Comments: Variation approved 

Name: Samuel Lenkaak 

Position: Projects Engineer 

Signed:  

Date: 22/05/2024 

 
Variation History: 
Variation 
Number Description Amount Comments 

01 Ref Preparation $32,094.00 Approved 
02 Rock November $63,864.00 Approved 
03 Bore under Heritage Area $140,156.76 Approved 

04  Line 2 - Rock Excavation Jan & Feb 
2024 $283,140.00 Approved 

05 Line 4, 5 and 6 approx. 1218m3 of 
rock $219,222.00 Approved 

    
Total         $738,476.76 

 


	Contract Variation Request no.  005

